

## SATALOFF TRANSPORTATION CONSULTANTS, INC.

MAILING ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 1385 • Mt. Laurel, NJ 08054-7385 (856) 727-3838 FAX: (856) 727-4844

Kenneth D. Sataloff, President

March 14, 2013

Rosemary Chiavetta Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission P. O. Box 3265 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Enclosed herewith are two (2) copies of Tariff Freight Pa. P.U.C. No. 5 Cancelling Tariff Freight Pa. P.U.C. No. 4, issued by Joseph P. Riley & Sons Moving Company, Inc.at A-00111047, and sent to you for filing in compliance with the requirements of the Pennsylvania Public Utility Law.

An additional copy of said proposed tariff is also enclosed for your staff with the other two sets being forwarded to Mr. Robert Bingaman, Bureau of Technical Utility Services official file.

Applicant has proposed increases in the additional service category as well as proposed increases in its hourly rates for its less than forty (40) transportation service of household goods in use.

Also attached is an original letter affidavit indicating applicants 2013 Pa. revenues from "household goods in use" amounting to \$493,970.00 when taking into consideration it Pa. exempt revenues provided in the assessment report.

Also attached is another letter affidavit providing that its Pa. revenues from the transportation of household goods in use was less than \$500,000 and its operating ratio was not less than 93%.

Thewnow Bureau of Technical Utility Services and previously the Bureau of Transportation and Safety have allowed household goods carriers whose revenues generated from this service category would be acceptable not including the revenues generated from "property" be excluded in the same fashion as permanent storage, inner office moves, transportation of voting machines and more.

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission - 2 - March 14, 2013

The proposed tariff is being filed on sixty (60) days notice with a tentative effective date of May 27, 2013, unless further suspended.

Please receipt and return the duplicate copy of this transmittal letter in the enclosed self-addressed and stamped envelope.

Respectfully yours,

Kenneth D. Sataloff

President KDS/mlm Enclosures

ì

PA.P.U.C., IDE ALL

## RECEIVED

DATE

2013 MAR 18 PM 12: 10

PA.P.U.C. SECRETARY'S BUREAU

Bureau of Technical Utility Services Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission P. O. Box 3265 Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17105-3265

Gentlemen:

The accompanying publication(s) issued by:

Joseph P. Riley & Sons Moving Company, Inc.

(Name of Carrier in Full)

8701 Torresdale Avenue Unit 2 BuildingCC
Philadelphia, PA 19136

(Complete Address of Carrier)

is/are sent to you for filing in compliance with the requirement of the Pennsylvania Public Utility Law.

Publication(s) is/are to become effective

May 27, 2013

PA. P.U.C. NUMBER

PA. P.U.C. NUMBER

5

Cancels

4

Attached is carrier's affidavit indicating its 2012 Pa. Gross Revenues were less than \$500,000 and its operating ratio was not less than 93%. Revenues based solely from hosuehold goods in use service.

Joseph P. Riley, President
(Issued By) (Title)

Please receipt and return duplicate copy in the self-addressed stamped envelope to:

SATALOFF TRANSPORTATION CONSULTANTS, INC.

P. O. BOX 1385

MT. IAUREL, N.J. 08054-7385

TRISTATE H

P.O. BOX 1385 MT. LAUREL, NEW JERSEY 08054-7385

IF NOT DELIVERED FORWARDING AND ADDRESS CORRECTION REQUESTED

neopost<sup>27</sup> 03/14/2013 US POSTAGE

FIRST-CLASS MAIL

\$01.929



ZIP 08054 041L10226338

RECEIVED 2013 HAR 18 PH 12: 09 SECRETARY'S BUREAU

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission P. O. Box 3265 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265